

8 EX 868/26

BABLOO Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

12.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
Sh. Rishi Dutt, Ld. Counsel for JD (through VC).

A banker's cheque of **Rs.28,47,066** bearing no. '145503' dated 11.05.2026 in the name of DH drawn on SBI, Chandni Chowk, Delhi has been received from the bank of JD. The same be released to the DH personally on acknowledgment and filing of copy of ID proof.

2. On a court query, it is disclosed that no further amount is due from the side of the JD.

3. In view of the same, the present execution petition stands **disposed off as satisfied**.

4. File be consigned to **record room** after due compliance.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
DJ-07/Central/THC
12.05.2026