

12 EX 1355/26

RAM KUMAR Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

29.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sakshi Karnwal, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Ms. Meghna Jalali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Manager SBI
(through V/C).
Sh. Advait Arora, Legal Retainer for JD.

Process to Manager SBI returned served but it is submitted that there is no funds available in the account and hence, process could not be executed by bank.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks some time to verify the claim and it is submitted that the copy of the execution petition has not been supplied to the JD. Let copy be supplied immediately.

Be put up for report from JD on **05.06.2026**.

(Mayuri Singh)
DJ-10/Central/THC/Delhi.
29.05.2026