

12 EX 838/26

KRISHAN Vs. DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

14.07.2026

Present : Sh. Mukesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Advait, Ld. Counsel for the JD/MCD (authorized
vide authority order bearing
no.CLO/LAW(HQ)/MCD/2026/D-7935).

Perusal of the record transpires that a banker's cheque bearing no. 147054 dt. 17.06.2026 drawn on State Bank of India, Chandni Chowk Branch, Delhi for a sum of Rs. 21,17,404/- is already on record.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for DH that the above mentioned banker's cheque may be released to him and he may be permitted to withdraw the present execution petition.

Heard.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the DH has been recorded in this regard.

The banker's cheque be released to Ld. Counsel for the DH against proper acknowledgement as per rules.

The present execution petition is disposed off being satisfied.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(Mahima Rai Singh)
DJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI/14.07.2026 (d)